FALL SEMESTER 2017

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

RACE AND ETHNICITY

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
NON-RESIDENT ALIEN

UNKNOWN

WHITE

FIRST TIME STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN
UNKNOWN
WHITE

12,571

130,077
4,336

6,748
5,823
5,947
6,624

116
508
2,641
4,389
318
31
113
585
3,870

3,015

2,159
856

35
112
644

1,098

81

33
131
879
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53.7%
46.3%
47.3%
52.7%

0.9%
4.0%
21.0%
34.9%
2.5%
0.2%
0.9%
4.7%
30.8%

24.0%

71.6%
28.4%

1.2%
3.7%
21.4%
36.4%
2.7%
0.1%

1.1%
4.3%
29.2%

FT
FT

FT
FT

=TT L

I

=TI L

92,506
3,084

3,443
2,504
3,443
3,305

59
257
1,138
2,044
159
10

33
248
1,999

1,537

1,157
380

17
61
317
554
43

56
481

71.1%
71.1%

51.0%
43.0%
57.9%
49.9%

50.9%
50.6%
43.1%
46.6%
50.0%
32.3%
29.2%
42.4%
51.7%

51.0%

53.6%
44.4%

48.6%
54.5%
49.2%
50.5%
53.1%

0.0%

24.2%
42.7%
54.7%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY

PT
PT

PT
PT

MT M7 T T T M7

n

MTT T T T T M7

37,571
1,252

3,305
3,319
2,504
3,319

57
251
1,503
2,345
159
21

80
337
1,871

1,478

1,002
476

18
51
327
544
38

25
75
398

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

28.9%
28.9%

49.0%
57.0%
42.1%
50.1%

49.1%
49.4%
56.9%
53.4%
50.0%
67.7%
70.8%
57.6%
48.3%

49.0%

46.4%
55.6%

51.4%
45.5%
50.8%
49.5%
46.9%
100.0%

75.8%
57.3%
45.3%
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RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN
UNKNOWN

WHITE

TRANSFER STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN
UNKNOWN
WHITE

CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN
UNKNOWN

WHITE

8,634

4,133
4,501

74
331
1,770
3,047
210
25

72
422

2,683

856

453
403

56
222
217

25

28
289

66

63
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68.7%

47.9%
52.1%

0.9%
3.8%
20.5%
35.3%
2.4%
0.3%

0.8%
4.9%

31.1%

6.8%

5.2%
4.7%

0.8%
6.5%
25.9%
25.4%
2.9%
0.5%

0.9%
3.3%

33.8%

0.5%

4.5%
95.5%

0.0%
13.6%
7.6%
40.9%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.1%
28.8%
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4,025

2,069
1,956

40
171
730

1,393
106
10

19
179

1,377

359

215
144

132

26

24
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46.6%

50.1%
43.5%

54.1%
51.7%
41.2%
45.7%
50.5%
40.0%

26.4%
42.4%

51.3%

41.9%

47.5%
35.7%

28.6%
39.3%
40.5%
40.6%
36.0%

0.0%

75.0%
35.7%

45.7%

39.4%

66.7%
38.1%

0.0%
33.3%
20.0%
33.3%
50.0%

0.0%

0.0%
75.0%

47.4%

T
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4,609

2,064
2,545

34
160
1,040
1,654
104
15

53
243

1,306

497

238
259

34
132
129

16

18
157

40

39

» OO O

18
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(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE 2

53.4%

49.9%
56.5%

45.9%
48.3%
58.8%
54.3%
49.5%
60.0%

73.6%
57.6%

48.7%

58.1%

52.5%
64.3%

71.4%
60.7%
59.5%
59.4%
64.0%
100.0%

25.0%
64.3%

54.3%

60.6%

33.3%
61.9%

0.0%
66.7%
80.0%
66.7%
50.0%

0.0%

0.0%
25.0%

52.6%



AGE: HEAD COUNT

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FULL TIME

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: MALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED
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12,571
195
3,331
2,938
3,918
1,211
507
463

8

6,748
24
2,817
1,851
1,563
359
90

43

5,947
94
1,865
1,550
1,728
433
141
130
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1.6%
26.5%
23.4%
31.2%

9.6%

4.0%

3.7%

0.1%

53.7%
0.4%
41.7%
27.4%
23.2%
5.3%
1.3%
0.6%
0.0%

47.3%
1.6%
31.4%
26.1%
29.1%
7.3%
2.4%
2.2%
0.1%

AGE: PART TIME

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22 -29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FEMALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

5,823
171
514

1,087

2,355
852
417
420

6,624
101
1,466
1,388
2,190
778
366
333

PAGE 3

46.3%
2.9%
8.8%

18.7%

40.4%

14.6%
7.2%
7.2%
0.1%

52.7%
1.5%
22.1%
21.0%
33.1%
11.7%
5.5%
5.0%
0.0%
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