FALL SEMESTER 2017

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT	12,571							
CREDIT HOURS	130,077		FT	92,506	71.1%	PT	37,571	28.9%
F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)	4,336		FT	3,084	71.1%	PT	1,252	28.9%
TOTAL FULL TIME	6,748	53.7%	М	3,443	51.0%	F	3,305	49.0%
TOTAL PART TIME	5,823	46.3%	M	2,504	43.0%	F	3,319	57.0%
TOTAL MALES	5,947	47.3%	FT	3,443	57.9%	PT	2,504	42.1%
TOTAL FEMALES	6,624	52.7%	FT	3,305	49.9%	PT	3,319	50.1%
RACE AND ETHNICITY								
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	116	0.9%	М	59	50.9%	F	57	49.1%
ASIAN	508	4.0%	M	257	50.6%	F	251	49.4%
BLACK	2,641	21.0%	M	1,138	43.1%	F	1,503	56.9%
HISPANIC	4,389	34.9%	M	2,044	46.6%	F	2,345	53.4%
MULTI RACE	318	2.5%	M	159	50.0%	F	159	50.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	31	0.2%	M	10	32.3%	F	21	67.7%
NON-RESIDENT ALIEN	113	0.9%	M	33	29.2%	F	80	70.8%
UNKNOWN	585	4.7%	M	248	42.4%	F	337	57.6%
WHITE	3,870	30.8%	М	1,999	51.7%	F	1,871	48.3%
FIRST TIME STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	3,015	24.0%	М	1,537	51.0%	F	1,478	49.0%
FULL TIME	2,159	71.6%	М	1,157	53.6%	F	1,002	46.4%
PART TIME	856	28.4%	M	380	44.4%	F	476	55.6%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	35	1.2%	М	17	48.6%	F	18	51.4%
ASIAN	112	3.7%	М	61	54.5%	F	51	45.5%
BLACK	644	21.4%	М	317	49.2%	F	327	50.8%
HISPANIC	1,098	36.4%	М	554	50.5%	F	544	49.5%
MULTI RACE	81	2.7%	М	43	53.1%	F	38	46.9%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	2	0.1%	М	0	0.0%	F	2	100.0%
NON-RESIDENT ALIEN	33	1.1%	М	8	24.2%	F	25	75.8%
UNKNOWN	131	4.3%	М	56	42.7%	F	75	57.3%
WHITE	879	29.2%	М	481	54.7%	F	398	45.3%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2017

TOTAL	8,634	68.7%	М	4,025	46.6%	F	4,609	53.4%
FULL TIME	4,133	47.9%	М	2,069	50.1%	F	2,064	49.9%
PART TIME	4,501	52.1%	М	1,956	43.5%	F	2,545	56.5%
.,	1,001	02.170		1,000	10.070	•	2,010	00.070
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	74	0.9%	М	40	54.1%	F	34	45.9%
ASIAN	331	3.8%	М	171	51.7%	F	160	48.3%
BLACK	1,770	20.5%	М	730	41.2%	F	1,040	58.8%
HISPANIC	3,047	35.3%	М	1,393	45.7%	F	1,654	54.3%
MULTI RACE	210	2.4%	М	106	50.5%	F	104	49.5%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	25	0.3%	М	10	40.0%	F	15	60.0%
NON-RESIDENT ALIEN	72	0.8%	М	19	26.4%	F	53	73.6%
UNKNOWN	422	4.9%	М	179	42.4%	F	243	57.6%
WHITE	2,683	31.1%	М	1,377	51.3%	F	1,306	48.7%
TRANSFER STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	856	6.8%	М	359	41.9%	F	497	58.1%
FULL TIME	453	5.2%	М	215	47.5%	F	238	52.5%
PART TIME	403	4.7%	М	144	35.7%	F	259	64.3%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	7	0.8%	М	2	28.6%	F	5	71.4%
ASIAN	, 56	6.5%	M	22	39.3%	F	34	60.7%
BLACK	222	25.9%	M	90	40.5%	F	132	59.5%
HISPANIC	217	25.4%	M	88	40.6%	F	129	59.4%
MULTI RACE	25	2.9%	M	9	36.0%	F	16	64.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	4	0.5%	M	0	0.0%	F	4	100.0%
NON-RESIDENT ALIEN	8	0.9%	М	6	75.0%	F	2	25.0%
UNKNOWN	28	3.3%	M	10	35.7%	F	18	64.3%
WHITE	289	33.8%	М	132	45.7%	F	157	54.3%
CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS								
TOTAL	66	0.5%	М	26	39.4%	F	40	60.6%
FULL TIME	3	4.5%	М	2	66.7%	F	1	33.3%
PART TIME	63	95.5%	М	24	38.1%	F	39	61.9%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
ASIAN	9	13.6%	М	3	33.3%	F	6	66.7%
BLACK	5	7.6%	М	1	20.0%	F	4	80.0%
HISPANIC	27	40.9%	М	9	33.3%	F	18	66.7%
MULTI RACE	2	3.0%	М	1	50.0%	F	1	50.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
NON-RESIDENT ALIEN	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
UNKNOWN	4	6.1%	M	3	75.0%	F -	1	25.0%
WHITE	19	28.8%	M	9	47.4%	F	10	52.6%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2017

AGE: HEAD COUNT	12,571				
UNDER 18	195	1.6%			
18 AND 19	3,331	26.5%			
20 AND 21	2,938	23.4%			
22 - 29	3,918	31.2%			
30 - 39	1,211	9.6%			
40 - 49	507	4.0%			
50 AND OVER	463	3.7%			
NOT REPORTED	8	0.1%			
AGE: FULL TIME	6,748	53.7%	AGE: PART TIME	5,823	46.3%
UNDER 18	24	0.4%	UNDER 18	171	2.9%
18 AND 19	2,817	41.7%	18 AND 19	514	8.8%
20 AND 21	1,851	27.4%	20 AND 21	1,087	18.7%
22 - 29	1,563	23.2%	22 - 29	2,355	40.4%
30 - 39	359	5.3%	30 - 39	852	14.6%
40 - 49	90	1.3%	40 - 49	417	7.2%
50 AND OVER	43	0.6%	50 AND OVER	420	7.2%
NOT REPORTED	1	0.0%	NOT REPORTED	7	0.1%
AGE: MALE	5,947	47.3%	AGE: FEMALE	6,624	52.7%
UNDER 18	94	1.6%	UNDER 18	101	1.5%
18 AND 19	1,865	31.4%	18 AND 19	1,466	22.1%
20 AND 21	1,550	26.1%	20 AND 21	1,388	21.0%
22 - 29	1,728	29.1%	22 - 29	2,190	33.1%
30 - 39	433	7.3%	30 - 39	778	11.7%
40 - 49	141	2.4%	40 - 49	366	5.5%
50 AND OVER	130	2.2%	50 AND OVER	333	5.0%
NOT REPORTED	6	0.1%	NOT REPORTED	2	0.0%